TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KENMARK U.S.A., INC.		04/10/2009	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kenmark Industrial Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	4F-1, No. 58, Sec. 3, Cheng-Teh Rd.,		
City:	Taipei City		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TAIWAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2708321	KENMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)708-0859

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-255-4976
Email: linyun49@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Lin-Yun Cheng
Address Line 1: 20775 Norada Ct.

Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1813002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Lin-Yun Cheng
Address Line 1: 20775 Norada Ct.

Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lin-Yun Cheng

REEL: 003968 FRAME: 0767

OP \$40.00 2708321

900131511

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/lin-yun cheng/
Date:	04/10/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignee-POA#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003968 FRAME: 0768

		TRADEMARK
Attorney	Docket No.	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

	Whe	reas,	KENM/	RK U.S.A	INC		United	d States_		
ß	Zeorporatio	on ocitizen o	partnership,	having its	principal offices	at <u>1810</u>	Jarvis	Avenue,	Elk	Grove
V	Village, IL 60007 U.S.A. , has adopted, used, is using and is the owner									
O.	f the follow	ing trademark	(s) now reg	istered in ti	ne United States	Patent and Tra	demark (Office:		
4	Item No.	Mark	осиленням полительность полите	de care e control de començar de comen	Int'l Class	Registratio	n No.	Registra	tion D	ate
San Balante for for for for for foreign for each	1	KENMARK		ome em e	20	2,708,321	\$000,4300++\$000+830++\$0300+0\$000+8300+0\$00+0\$0	April 22	, 2003	
	2	and the second s	ndirriics biissenaaduu ahindaaduu aadiishuu aa aanaaduu da			***************************************	tenblifer. oblifered in oblifered temblifer oblifered in		stated for history for hidden shifter	
old Billian handen on a	3		Datawat namad waa nawat si maddiidh nibhidh i imaddiidh mibhidh si m				***************************************	1	***************************************	
	Whereas, Kenmark Industrial Co., Ltd. , a Taiwan, R.O.C. □ corporation □ citizen □ partnership, having its principal offices at 4F-1. No. 58, Sec. 3, Cheng-The Rd., Taipei City,									
Taiwan, R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark(s).										
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby										
acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, KENMARK U.S.A., INC., does hereby assign and transfer to										
ASSIGNEE, Kenmark Industrial Co., Ltd., all right, title and interest in the United										
States in and to said trademark(s) together with the good will of the business symbolized by the above identified										
ŢŢ	trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof.									

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all lawful papers required to obtain, maintain and enforce said mark(s).

	A Section of the sect	
/Assignor's Signature	Printed Name and Title of Signatory	Date Signed
Alla	JEAN AU / DIRECTOR	April 10, 2009

TM-Assignment (Rev. 04/2003)

RECORDED: 04/10/2009

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003968 FRAME: 0769